

Tel. Nos. +91-0342-2634975 (EPABX) Telegraphic Code : BURDSITY Fax : +91-0342-2533920 E-mail : <u>icburuniv@g</u>mail.com Website : http://www.buruniv.ac.in

52 YEARS OF ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE

No. IC/Affln./P-219/540

Dated, 24th Feb. 2014

To

The Secretary, Siksha Bikash Seba Foundation B.Ed College, Vill.- Nudipur More, P.O- Chotkhanda, P.S.- Memari, Dist.- Burdwan, Pin- 713146

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that in pursuance of the recognition granted by the National Council for Teacher Education (N.C.T.E.) and as per recommendations of the Inspection Team, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to grant affiliation to Siksha Bikash Seba Foundation B.Ed College, Vill.- Nudipur More, P.O- Chotkhanda, P.S.- Memari, Dist.-Burdwan, Pin- 713146 to impart instructions in B.Ed. Course of Studies of this University provisionally for one year i.e. for the year 2014-2015 on selffinancing basis subject to the fulfillment of the following terms and conditions:-

- 1. The Governing Body of the college is to be constituted as per provisions of the University. Adequate fund for further development as well as maintenance of the college is to be provided by the organizing Committee of the college.
- 2. Adequate number of teachers are to be recruited for each Method subject.
- 3. The Teachers and the non-teaching staff of the college shall be appointed as per norms of the University/State Govt. /NCTE through a selection committee to which one expert is to be nominated by the University of Burdwan.

Contd....2



Tel. Nos. +91-0342-2634975 (EPABX) Telegraphic Code : BURDSITY Fax : +91-0342-2533920 E-mail : <u>icburuniv@g</u>mail.com Website : http://www.buruniv.ac.in

52 YEARS OF ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE

-2-

- 4. To start with the following Method subjects be offered with total intake of 100 students such as Bengali, English, History, Geography, Mathematics, Physical Science and Life Science.
- Course Fee for Rs. 44000/- (including University Exam Fees Rs.1500/-)
 +(Rs.1000/- per lab. based method subject) or as may decided by the Government.
- 6. The sum of Rs.50,000/- is to be paid by the college to the University as Affiliation Fee (Annually).
- The same Inspecting Team of the University shall visit the Siksha Bikash Seba Foundation B.Ed College, Vill.- Nudipur More, P.O- Chotkhanda, P.S.- Memari, Dist.- Burdwan, Pin- 713146 within 3 months from the date of commencement of classes.
- 8. The College authority shall abide by the Acts, Statutes etc of the University of Burdwan as are in force or as may be amended from time to time.
- 9. Admission of students will be as per norms stipulated by the University.
- 10. Procurement of books and laboratory equipments for the library and the laboratories are to be arranged before the commencement of the classes.
- 11. The College authority should invariably ensure the pay structure of teaching and non teaching staff of the college as per University / State Government / UGC norms.

Yours faithfully,

Registrar REGISTRAR THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN BURDWAN-713104



Tel. Nos. +91-0342-2533913, 2533914, 2533917-19 (EPABX) Telegraphic Code : BURDSITY Fax : +91-0342-2530452 E-mail ic@buruniv.ac.in Website : http://www.buruniv.ac.in

No. IC/B.Ed./ 1063

Burdwan, 14th March, 2016

To The Secretary, Siksha Bikash Seba Foundation B.Ed. College, Nudipur More, Memari, Dist.- Burdwan, Pin- 713146.

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that the Hon'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to extend the affiliation in **Education, Sanskrit & Philosophy** as Method Subject of B.Ed. Course of Studies to your college with effect from the academic session 2016-17.

Yours faithfully,





Tel. N s. +91-0342-2533913, 2533914, 2533917-19 (EPABX) Telegi phic Code : BURDSITY Fax : -91-0342-2530452 E-mail ic@buruniv.ac.in Websit : http://www.buruniv.ac.in

No. IC/B.Ed./1805

Burdwan, 23rd March, 2017

To The Secretary, Siksha Bikash seba Foundation B.Ed College, Nudipur More, PO- Memari Dist.- Burdwan, Pin- 71146

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that the Hon'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to extend the affiliation in **Political Science & Work Education** as Method Subjects of B.Ed. Course of Studies to your college with effect from the academic session 2017-18.

Yours faithfully,

Inspe tor of Colleges 1



Tel. Nos. +91-0342-2533913, 2533914, 2533917-19 (EPABX) Telegraphic Code : BURDSITY Fax : +91-0342-2530452 E-mail : ic@buruniv.ac.in Website : http://www.buruniv.ac.in

No. IC/B.Ed./Mth.Sub./122(62)

Date : 07.06.2018

To The Principal /T.I.C/Secretary, Siksha Bikash Seba Foundation B. Ed. College, Vill. Nudipur More, P.O. Chotkhanda, Memari, Dist. Burdwan.

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to extend the affiliation in **Hindi** as Method Subject of B.Ed. Course of Studies to your college with effect from the academic session 2018-19.

Yours faithfully,

Inspector of Colleges (Dr.S.K.Chowdhury)

Inspector of Colleges The University of Burd ... Rajbati, Burdwas

